2015 Stanford Campus Climate Survey: Additional Findings

Introduction
Since the original publication of the 2015 Stanford Campus Climate Survey in October 2015, the
university has been working to conduct additional analyses of the data collected.

As the survey report stated, Stanford planned additional analyses in order to better understand
variations in students' attitudes and experiences along various demographic and academic dimensions.
In addition, the university has conducted further analyses to respond to specific questions that have
been posed by faculty and students.

This package of analyses, recently completed, provides a series of additional tables supplementing those
in the original survey report. The university is publishing these findings as part of its continuing effort to
promote awareness of the prevalence of prohibited sexual conduct at Stanford and to expand
education, prevention training, and response efforts. As in the original report, some results are
suppressed in the following tables because of small numbers, in order to protect students’ privacy.
Specifically, prevalence rates are suppressed when they are based on the nonconsensual sexual contact
experiences of three or fewer respondents.

The additional findings provided here continue to demonstrate that many students — far too many —
have experienced prohibited sexual conduct at Stanford. The additional tables provide further
information about groups and subgroups experiencing particular acts of nonconsensual sexual contact,
as well as the tactics used to commit those acts.

As with the original survey report, these additional findings are intended to help guide further efforts at
Stanford to promote a culture of respect and open dialogue among all members of the community, and
to inform further actions ensuring the safety and wellbeing of all Stanford students.
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WARNING:

This material discusses sexual assault and other forms of sexual misconduct and relationship violence.
Some of the questions in the survey, and some sections of the findings below, use explicit language
including anatomical names of body parts and descriptions of sexual acts. Reading this report might
remind you of experiences that you or someone close to you has gone through. If you would like to talk
to someone confidentially about questions or concerns relating to sexual assault or other Prohibited
Sexual Conduct, please contact one of the following resources:

Confidential Resources for Students

Stanford Confidential Support Team - 650-736-6933 (8:30 a.m.-5 p.m.) or 650-725-9955 (after hours)
YW(CA Sexual Assault and Domestic Violence Support Line — 1-800-572-2782

CAPS (Counseling and Psychological Services) - 650-723-3785

Confidential Resource for Faculty and Staff
Faculty Staff Help Center - 650-723-4577

Non-Confidential Resources and Reporting
Stanford Title IX Office - 650-497-4955
SARA (Office of Sexual Assault & Relationship Abuse Education & Response) - 650-725-1056



https://vaden.stanford.edu/get-help-now/sexual-assault
https://vaden.stanford.edu/caps-and-wellness/counseling-and-psychological-services-caps
https://cardinalatwork.stanford.edu/faculty-staff-help-center
https://titleix.stanford.edu/
https://sara.stanford.edu/
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sexual contact and the tactics by which they were accomplished, by gender identity and degree
level. These tables report responses to questions on the survey, independent of Stanford’s
prohibited sexual conduct policy categories.

2. Rates of Prohibited Sexual Contact
The tables in this section provide rates of certain combinations of nonconsensual acts and the
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respondents appear in every row indicated by their survey response. In Tables 2c
(undergraduate) and 2d (graduate), responses are only counted in the first applicable row, and
every respondent only appears in the table once.

3. Rates of Nonconsensual Penetration/Oral Sex (attempted or completed) through Force, Threat of
Violence, or When the Respondent Was Asleep, Unconscious, or Unable to Resist or Respond;
Disaggregated by Demographic and Academic Characteristics
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penetration and/or oral sex (attempted or completed) when the respondent indicated that at
least one of three tactics were used: force, threat of violence, and/or when the respondent was
asleep, unconscious, or unable to resist or respond. Prevalence rates are disaggregated by
sexual orientation, race/ethnicity, class year (undergraduate only), survey respondents’
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4. Total Rates of Prohibited Sexual Contact; Disaggregated by Demographic and Academic
Characteristics
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clothing removal when accomplished by unknown tactics, force, threat of violence, or when the
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disaggregated by sexual orientation, race/ethnicity, class year (undergraduate only), survey
respondents’ participation in extracurricular activities (undergraduate only), and degree type
(graduate only).

5. Perpetrator(s) Affiliation to Stanford and Relationship to Survey Respondent
Tables in this section show survey respondents’ answers to questions about the person(s) who
committed prohibited sexual contact, for two different groups of prohibited acts.

6. Nonconsensual Contact Accomplished Through Force, Threat of Violence, or When the Respondent
Was Asleep, Unconscious, or Unable to Resist or Respond
Tables in this section show prevalence of all nonconsensual contact (including kissing)
accomplished through three specific tactics (force, threat of violence, or when the respondent
was asleep, unconscious, or unable to resist or respond). Rates are given by degree level and
gender, and for undergraduate women in their fourth year and above.
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7. Concerns about Sharing or Reporting Experiences of Nonconsensual Sexual Contact
Survey respondents who experienced nonconsensual sexual contact were asked to indicate
whether they had considered a list of common concerns about sharing or reporting their
experiences. This table presents results for those experiencing nonconsensual penetration or
oral sex separately from those experiencing sexual touching or clothing removal.

8. Experiences of Students with Disabilities
Tables in this section provide prevalence of prohibited sexual contact and responses to climate
measures for students who self-reported on the survey that they have one or more disabilities.
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perceptions of peer support if the respondent were to report sexual harassment or assault.

Responses are disaggregated by demographic and academic characteristics of survey respondents.

9. Perceptions of Safety and University Response to Sexual Assault Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

10. Perceptions of Safety and University Response to Sexual Assault Disaggregated by Gender Identity
and Sexual Orientation

11. Perceptions of Safety and University Response to Sexual Assault Disaggregated by Graduate Degree
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12. Witnessing Sexist Remarks, Homophobic Remarks, and Experiences of Unwanted Sexual Attention
Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

13. Witnessing Sexist Remarks, Homophobic Remarks, and Experiences of Unwanted Sexual Attention
Disaggregated by Gender Identity and Sexual Orientation

14. Witnessing Sexist Remarks, Homophobic Remarks, and Experiences of Unwanted Sexual Attention
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faculty care about survey respondents, how much of a sense of community respondents feel, and
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disaggregated by demographic and academic characteristics of survey respondents.

15. Perceptions of Campus Climate Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity
16. Perceptions of Campus Climate Disaggregated by Gender Identity and Sexual Orientation
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1. Nonconsensual Sexual Contact: Rates of Acts and Tactics by which Acts Were Accomplished
Table 1A: Nonconsensual Acts and Tactics; Undergraduate Women?

Undergraduate Women Tactics by Which Acts Were Accomplished
(Total N=2152)

(b) Telling

Respondents lies, (c) Showing (d) Taking (e) Asleep,
Experiencing . threaten to displeasure, advantage of unconscious, () . . (h) I don't
Each Act (a) Catching break up or criticizing, you when you unable to Threat?nlng (g) Using know/ No (i) Other
you off-guard? spread . . physical force? .
getting were drunk or resist or recollection
rumors, or angry? high? respond? harm?
verbally
pressuring?
N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

Kissed without consent
(completed) 477 22% 399 19% 50 2% 86 4% 330 15% 62 3% 4 0% 79 4% 29 1% 52 2%
Sexual touching without
consent (completed) 745 35% 626 29% 58 3% 113 5% 458 21% 77 4% 5 0% 96 4% 37 2% 96 4%
Clothes removed without
consent (completed) 176 8% 132 6% 32 1% 56 3% 128 6% 40 2% 3 0% 52 2% 14 1% 25 1%
Penetration without
consent (completed) 162 8% 99 5% 29 1% 29 1% 112 5% 41 2% 4 0% 41 2% 10 0% 15 1%
Penetration without
consent (attempted but not
completed) 95 4% 55 3% | 16 1% 22 1% 61 3% 13 1% 4 0% 19 1% | 10 0% 5 0%
Oral sex without consent
(completed) 73 3% 41 2% | 21 1% 21 1% 52 2% 21 1% 4 0% 20 1% 6 0% 7 0%
Oral sex without consent
(attempted but not
completed) 61 3% 34 2% 13 1% 24 1% 38 2% 10 0% 5 0% 20 1% 7 0% 6 0%
Made to penetrate without
consent (completed) 15 1% 7 0% 4 0% 5 0% 12 1% 3 0% 1 0% 5 0% 0 0% 1 0%
Made to penetrate without
consent (attempted but not
completed) 16 1% 8 0% 7 0% 8 0% 12 1% 5 0% 4 0% 8 0% 5 0% 1 0%

1 Respondents were asked separately about each act and tactic and were asked to select all that applied. Respondents who indicated experiencing multiple acts appear in multiple rows in the table.
Respondents indicating that multiple tactics were used appear in multiple columns. Percentages cannot be summed across either rows or columns.
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Table 1B: Nonconsensual Acts and Tactics; Undergraduate Men?

Undergraduate Men (Total

N=2,351)

Kissed without consent
(completed)

Sexual touching without
consent (completed)
Clothes removed without
consent (completed)
Penetration without
consent (completed)
Penetration without
consent (attempted but
not completed)

Oral sex without consent
(completed)

Oral sex without consent
(attempted but not
completed)

Made to penetrate
without consent
(completed)

Made to penetrate
without consent
(attempted but not
completed)

Respondents
Experiencing
Each Act
N %
239 10%
292 12%
55 2%
18 1%
9 0%
34 1%
10 0%
26 1%
13 1%

(a) Catching

you off-
guard?

N %
192 8%
242 10%

41 2%
7 0%
6 0%

14 1%
7 0%

10 0%
9 0%

(b) Telling
lies,
threaten to
break up or
spread
rumors, or
verbally
pressuring?

N %
21 1%
26 1%
11 0%

3 0%

0 0%

6 0%

1 0%

6 0%

1 0%

(c) Showing
displeasure,
criticizing,
getting
angry?

N %
27 1%
38 2%
15 1%

4 0%

3 0%
10 0%

2 0%

8 0%

3 0%

Tactics by Which Acts Were Accomplished

(d) Taking
advantage
of you
when you
were
drunk or
high?

N %
148 6%
152 6%

34 1%
8 0%
7 0%

16 1%
6 0%

10 0%
9 0%

(e) Asleep,
unconscious,
unable to
resist or
respond?

N %
12 1%
19 1%

8 0%

2 0%

1 0%

5 0%

1 0%

3 0%

2 0%

()
Threatening
physical
harm?
N %
5 0%
6 0%
5 0%
2 0%
1 0%
2 0%
1 0%
2 0%
1 0%

(g) Using
force?

N %
12 1%
13 1%

6 0%

4 0%

1 0%

4 0%

0 0%

4 0%

1 0%

(h) I don't
know/ No
recollection
N %
20 1%
23 1%
9 0%
3 0%

2 0%

4 0%

1 0%

2 0%

1 0%

(i) Other
N %
22 1%
24 1%
9 0%
1 0%
0 0%
6 0%
1 0%
5 0%
1 0%

2Respondents were asked separately about each act and tactic and were asked to select all that applied. Respondents who indicated experiencing multiple acts appear in multiple rows in the table.
Respondents indicating that multiple tactics were used appear in multiple columns. Percentages cannot be summed across either rows or columns.
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Table 1C: Nonconsensual Acts and Tactics; 2> Undergraduate Gender Diverse®*

Undergraduate Gender Diverse (Total Tactics by Which Acts Were Accomplished

N=91)
b) Tellin .
( )Iies J (d) Taking
Respondents ! (c) Showing | advantage (e) Asleep,
L . threaten to X R (f) ,
Experiencing || (a) Catching displeasure, of you unconscious, . . (h) 1 don't
break up or e . Threatening (g) Using .
Each Act you off- criticizing, when you unable to . know/ No (i) Other
spread . . physical force? .
guard? FUmors. oF getting were resist or harm? recollection
! angry? drunk or respond? :
verbally high?
pressuring? Eh:
N % N % N % N % | N % N % N % | N % N %[N %
Kissed without consent (completed) 22 24% 20 22% 5 5% 8 9% 14 15% 4 4% 0 0% 3 3% 3 3% | 5 5%
sexual touching without consent 322 3% | 27 30%| 7 8%| 9 10%| 18 20% 4 a%| 1 1%| 6 7% 1 1% |8 9%
(completed)
Clothes removed without consent 6 7% 6 7% | 3 3% 3 3%| 6 7% 2 2% 0 0%| 1 1% 1 1% |1 1%

(completed)
Penetration without consent (completed) 4 4% 4 4% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 1 1% | 1 1%
Penetration without consent (attempted

6 7% 3 3% 0 0% 0 0% 5 5% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% | O 0%
but not completed)
Oral sex without consent (completed) * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ¥ O* *
Oral sex without consent (attempted but " x " " " x x x " x " " x x " " * N "
not completed)
M ith
ade to penetrate without consent 4 4% 2 2% | o 0% 0 0% | 2 2% 3 3% 0 0%| 0 0% 0 o0%|0 0%

(completed)
Made to penetrate without consent "
(attempted but not completed)

*Results suppressed because of small numbers to protect the privacy of respondents.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

3 Respondents were asked separately about each act and tactic and were asked to select all that applied. Respondents who indicated experiencing multiple acts appear in multiple rows in the table.
Respondents indicating that multiple tactics were used appear in multiple columns. Percentages cannot be summed across either rows or columns.

4 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to male transgender or trans manale to
femae transgender or trans womagenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another tefrand/or selected multiple identities.
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Table 1D: Nonconsensual Acts and Tactics; Graduate Women®

Graduate Women (Total N=1,830)

Kissed without consent (completed)

Sexual touching without consent
(completed)

Clothes removed without consent
(completed)

Penetration without consent (completed)

Penetration without consent (attempted
but not completed)

Oral sex without consent (completed)

Oral sex without consent (attempted but
not completed)

Made to penetrate without consent
(completed)

Made to penetrate without consent
(attempted but not completed)

Respondents
Experiencing
Each Act

N %
133 7%
201 11%

51 3%
52 3%
16 1%
21 1%
13 1%

9 0%

* *

(a)
Catching
you off-
guard?

N %
104 6%
161 9%

29 2%
27 1%
9 0%
10 1%
8 0%
5 0%
* *

(b) Telling
lies,
threaten to
break up or
spread
rumors, or
verbally
pressuring?

N %
18 1%

2 1%
14 1%
1 1%
2 0%
6 0%
4 0%
4 0%

* *

*Results suppressed because of small numbers to protect the privacy of respondents.

(c) Showing
displeasure,
criticizing,
getting
angry?

N %
28 2%
33 2%
18 1%
11 1%

4 0%

7 0%

4 0%

4 0%

* *

Tactics by Which Acts Were Accomplished

(d) Taking
advantage
of you
when you
were
drunk or
high?

N %
70 4%
88 5%
28 2%
31 2%

9 0%
12 1%

7 0%

4 0%

* *

(e) Asleep,
unconscious,
unable to
resist or
respond?

N %
25 1%
26 1%
19 1%
15 1%

3 0%

7 0%

4 0%

2 0%

* *

(f)
Threatening
physical

harm?
N %
1 0%
1 0%
2 0%
2 0%
0 0%
0 0%
2 0%
1 0%
* *

(g) Using
force?

N %
25 1%
37 2%
16 1%
17 1%

4 0%

8 0%

4 0%

4 0%

* *

(h) Idon't
know/ No
recollection
N %
7 0%
7 0%
4 0%
3 0%
1 0%
3 0%
1 0%
0 0%
* *

(i) Other
N %
15 1%
40 2%
7 0%
10 1%
2 0%
2 0%
3 0%
1 0%
* *

5 Respondents were asked separately about each act and tactic and were asked to select all that applied. Respondents who indicated experiencing multiple acts appear in multiple rows in the table.
Respondents indicating that multiple tactics were used appear in multiple columns. Percentages cannot be summed across either rows or columns.
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Table 1E: Nonconsensual Acts and Tactics; Graduate Men®

Graduate Men (Total N=2,580) Tactics by Which Acts Were Accomplished
(b) Telling )
. (d) Taking
Respondents lies, (c) Showing | advantag | (e)Asleep,
. threaten to . i (f) .
Experiencin (a) Catching displeasure, e of you unconscious, . . (h) Idon't
P 4 break up or . Threatening (g) Using .
you off- criticizing, when you unable to . know/ No (i) Other
Each Act )
spread . . physical force? .
guard? rumors. or getting were resist or harm? recollection
verbal’ly angry? drunk or respond? :
. high?
pressuring?

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N %
Kissed without consent (completed) 51 2% 42 2% 4 0% 5 0% 24 1% 4 0% 1 0% 2 0% 2 0% 2 0%
(Sce(;:ap'lzct’:;;“”g without consent 79 3% es 2% 5 0% 5 0% | 24 1% | 10 0% 1 0% 1 0% 3 0% | 14 1%
(Cc'g::slse ;de)m’e‘j without consent 16 1%| 11 0% 0 0% 2 0% | 8 0% 5 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0%
Penetration without consent (completed) 5 0% 5 0% 0 0% 1 0% 3 0% 2 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Eﬁ:i:tatc'g; ;'et:‘e‘;‘;t consent (attempted 4 oul 3 o%| 1 0% 2 o0%| 2 o%| 1 o%| 1 0% 1 0%| 1 o0%| 1 0%
Oral sex without consent (completed) 8 0% 4 0% 1 0% 1 0% 4 0% 3 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0%
S;:'cien’: ;‘l’:tzc(’;)‘t consent (attempted but 5 ol 2 o%| 2 0% 2 o0%| 3 o%| 3 o%| 1 0% 2 0%| 2 o%| 0 0%
Made to penetrate without consent 6 o] 3 o% 1 0% 1 0%| 2 0% 1 0%| o0 0% o o%| 1 o%| o 0%
(completed)
Made to penetrate without consent " x x " " x x " x " " " " " " " * * " "
(attempted but not completed)

*Results suppressed because of small numbers to protect the privacy of respondents.

6 Respondents were asked separately about each act and tactic and were asked to select all that applied. Respondents who indicated experiencing multiple acts appear in multiple rows in the table.
Respondents indicating that multiple tactics were used appear in multiple columns. Percentages cannot be summed across either rows or columns.
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Table 1F: Nonconsensual Acts and Tactics; ’ Graduate Gender Diverse®

Graduate Gender Diverse (Total N=63) Tactics by Which Acts Were Accomplished
(b) Tellin .
lies & (d) Taking
Respondents () threate,n to (s) Showing | advantage | (e) Asleep, )
Experiencing Catching | break up or displeasure, of you unconscious, Threatening (g) Using (h) Idon't
Each Act ou off. soread criticizing, when you unable to hvsical force? know/ No (i) Other
getting were resist or recollection
y g p . . ph Y 2 ! llecti
guard: n:l?rll)or:l’lor angry? drunk or respond? arm:
pressuri:g? high?

N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % N % | N %

Kissed without consent (completed) 4 6% | 3 5% 0 0% 1 2% 2 3% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% | 2 3%
| hi ith

(S:;;ZI;’:;) Ing without consent 5 sul3 s%| 1 2% 2 3% | 3 5% 2 3% 1 2% 1 2% | 1 2% |3 5%
Clothes removed without consent " « 1 « - - " " " * " * " " * * * " o || e *
(completed)
Penetration without consent (completed) * A * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * o *
Penetration without consent (attempted " . " " " " " " « * « « " * * « | % "
but not completed)
Oral sex without consent (completed) * *p* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ol *
Oral sex without consent (attempted but " « 0 « " " " " " " « * « « " * * « | % *
not completed)
Made to penetrate without consent « « 1 x % % « « « % « % « « % * « % | % «
(completed)
Made to penetrate without consent * « 0 « " " x x x " x " x x " " " * | % "
(attempted but not completed)

*Results suppressed because of small numbers to protect the privacy of respondents.

7 Respondents were asked separately about each act and tactic and were asked to select all that applied. Respondents who indicated experiencing multiple acts appear in multiple rows in the table.
Respondents indicating that multiple tactics were used appear in multiple columns. Percentages cannot be summed across either rows or columns.

8 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to male transgender or trans manale to
female transgender or trans womagenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another terrand/or selected multiple identities.

10



2015 Stanford Campus Climate Survey: Additional Findings

2. Rates of Prohibited Sexual Contact

Table 2a: Undergraduate Rates of Prohibited Sexual Contact: Each Respondent May Appear in Multiple Rows

G

H

* Results suppressed because of small numbers to protect the privacy of respondents.

Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex (either
attempted or completed) accomplished by force,
threat of violence, or when respondent was asleep,
unconscious, or unable to resist or respond
Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex by unknown
tactics?

Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex by taking
advantage when drunk or high

Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex by telling lies,
threatening to end the relationship or to spread
rumors about you, or continually verbally
pressuring you

Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex by any tactics

Completed nonconsensual sexual touching or
clothing removal accomplished by force, threat of
violence, when respondent was asleep,
unconscious, unable to resist or respond, or by
unknown tactics

Completed nonconsensual sexual touching by
taking advantage when drunk or high

Completed nonconsensual sexual touching by any
tactics

Women (N=2,152)

Count

100

28

199

55

305

159

458

745

%

4.7%

1.3%

9.2%

2.6%

14.2%

7.4%

21.3%

34.6%

Undergraduate

4th Year Plus
Women® (N=585)

Count

41

12

80

18

113

60

154

240

%

7.0%

2.1%

13.7%

3.1%

19.3%

10.3%

26.3%

41.0%

Men (N=2,351)

Count %
14 0.6%

13 0.6%

34 1.4%

10 0.4%

68 2.9%

38 1.6%
152 6.5%
292 12.4%

° Respondents are included in the category 4" Year and Abovi they selected Fourthor Fifth+on the survey when asked What class year are you?
10 we use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to male transgender trans man male to

female transgender or trans womagenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another terrand/or selected multiple identities.

Gender Diverse??

(N=91)
Count %
6 6.6%
* *
7 7.7%
* *
13 14.3%
11 12.1%
18 19.8%
32 35.2%

ynknown tactics include responses of L~ R 2 Yy Qi 1y26«kL aridDtBedmejhad notBeScaiied eBetvhieh tBeyfespondent did not indicate that any other tactics were used.

11
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Table 2b: Graduate Rates of Prohibited Sexual Contact: Each Respondent May Appear in Multiple Rows

G
H

* Results suppressed because of small numbers to protect the privacy of respondents.

Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex (either attempted
or completed) accomplished by force, threat of violence,
or when respondent was asleep, unconscious, or unable
to resist or respond

Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex by unknown
tactics®®

Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex by taking advantage
when drunk or high

Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex by telling lies,
threatening to end the relationship or to spread rumors
about you, or continually verbally pressuring you
Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex by any tactics
Completed nonconsensual sexual touching or clothing
removal accomplished by force, threat of violence, when
respondent was asleep, unconscious, unable to resist or
respond, or by unknown tactics

Completed nonconsensual sexual touching by taking
advantage when drunk or high

Completed nonconsensual sexual touching by any tactics

Women (N=1,830)

Count

37

44

15

75

66

88
201

%

2.0%

0.5%

2.4%

0.8%

4.1%

3.6%

4.8%
11.0%

Graduate

Men (N=2,580)

Count

11

23

17

24
79

%

0.3%

0.2%

0.4%

0.9%

0.7%

0.9%
3.1%

(N=63)
Count

Gender Diverse?®?

%

7.9%

7.9%

12 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to male transgender or trans manale to

female transgender or trans womagenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another terrand/or selected multiple identities.
13 Unknown tactics include responses of L~ R 2 Yy Qi 1Y26«kL aridDiEeBmejhad notBeScaiied aadieh tBeyfespondent did not indicate that any other tactics were used.

12
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Table 2c: Undergraduate Rates of Prohibited Sexual Contact: Each Respondent Appears Only Once in Rows A through H, In the First
Applicable Row

Undergraduate
4th Year Plus Gender
Women'* Diverse®®
Women (N=2,152) (N=585) Men (N=2,351) (N=91)
Count % | Count % | Count % | Count %

Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex (either attempted or completed)

A accomplished by force, threat of violence, or when respondent was 100 4.7% 41 7.0% 14  0.6% 6 6.6%
asleep, unconscious, or unable to resist or respond

B Nonconsensual p.enlitratlon/oral sex (elther attempted or completed) )8 13% 12 5 1% 13 0.6% " "
by unknown tactics'® (not already counted in row a)
Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex (either attempted or completed)

C by taking advantage when drunk or high (if not already counted in rows 111 5.2% 40 6.8% 21 0.9% * *
a-b)
Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex (either attempted or completed)

D by telling lies, thregtenlng to end the relat.lonshlp Qr to spread rumors 15 0.7% 6 1.0% * " * *
about you, or continually verbally pressuring you (if not already
counted in rows a-c)

£ Nonconsensual p.enetcratlon/oral sex (elther.attempted or completed) 51 2.49% 14 2.4% 17 07% " "
by any other tactics (if not already counted in rows a-d)
Completed nonconsensual sexual touching or clothing removal

F accomplished bY force, threat of vi.olence, when respondent was . 69 3.9% 29 3.8% 22 0.9% 5 5.5%
asleep, unconscious, unable to resist or respond, or by unknown tactics
(if not already counted in rows a-e)

G Completeo! nor?consensual sexual tothlng by taking advantage when 553 11.8% 77 13.2% 120 51% 6 6.6%
drunk or high (if not already counted in rows a-f)

H Completed noannsensuaI sexual touching by any other tactics (if not 206 9.6% 58 9.9% 106 4.5% 1 121%
already counted in rows a-g)

|  Total Prohibited Sexual Contact 833 38.8% 270 46.2% 316 13.4% 35 385%

14 Respondents are included in the category 4™ Year and Abovi they selected Fourthor Fifth+on the survey when asked What class year are you?

15 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to male transgender or trans manale to
female transgender or trans womagenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another terrand/or selected multiple identities.

16 Unknown tactics include responses of L~ R 2 Yy Qi 1Y26«kL aridDiEeBmejhad notBeScaiied aadieh tBeyfespondent did not indicate that any other tactics were used.
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Table 2d: Graduate Rates of Prohibited Sexual Contact: Each Respondent Appears Only Once in Rows A through H, In the First Applicable Row

Women (N=1,830)

Count %
Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex (either attempted or
completed) accomplished by force, threat of violence, or when 37 2 0%
respondent was asleep, unconscious, or unable to resist or ’
respond
Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex (either attempted or 9 0.5%

completed) by unknown tactics'® (not already counted in row a)
Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex (either attempted or
completed) by taking advantage when drunk or high (if not 18 1.0%
already counted in rows a-b)

Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex (either attempted or
completed) by telling lies, threatening to end the relationship or to
spread rumors about you, or continually verbally pressuring you (if
not already counted in rows a-c)

Nonconsensual penetration/oral sex (either attempted or
completed) by any other tactics (if not already counted in rows a- 9 0.5%
d)

Completed nonconsensual sexual touching or clothing removal
accomplished by force, threat of violence, when respondent was
asleep, unconscious, unable to resist or respond, or by unknown
tactics (if not already counted in rows a-e)

Completed nonconsensual sexual touching by taking advantage
when drunk or high (if not already counted in rows a-f)
Completed nonconsensual sexual touching by any other tactics (if
not already counted in rows a-g)

38 2.1%

43 2.3%

74 4.0%

Total Prohibited Sexual Contact 230 12.6%

Graduate

Men (N=2,580)

Count %
8 0.3%

4 0.2%

* *

* *

8 0.3%

10 0.4%

14 0.5%
44 1.7%
91 3.5%

Gender Diverse!’

(N=63)
Count

7

%

11.1%

17 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to male transgender or trans manale to
female transgender or trans womagenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another terrand/or selected multiple identities.
18 Unknown tactics include responses of L~ R 2 Yy Qi 1Y26«kL aridDiEeBmejhad notBeScaiied aadieh tBeyfespondent did not indicate that any other tactics were used.
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3. Rates of Nonconsensual Penetration/Oral Sex (Attempted or Completed) through Force, Threat of Violence, or When
the Respondent Was Asleep, Unconscious, or Unable to Resist or Respond; Disaggregated by Demographic and

Academic Characteristics®
Table 3A: Undergraduate Rates by Demographic and Academic Characteristics?®

Sexual Orientation
LGBQQA and Other Identities?®

Heterosexual®®

Race/Ethnicity®*

Black or African American
Asian/Asian American

American Indian or Alaska Native
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Hispanic or Latina/o

White

Mixed race

Women (N=2,152)

n

19
83

13
29

10
58
19

N

297
1,912

178
708
71

315
1,221
273

%

6.4%
4.3%

7.3%
4.1%
7.0%

3.2%
4.8%
7.0%

Undergraduate
Men (N=2,351)
n N %
4 324 1.2%

10 2,049 0.5%

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥
* ¥ ¥ ¥
* ¥ ¥ *

5 1,335 0.4%
*

Gender Diverse?! (N=91)

n N %
5 73 6.9%
* * *
* * *
* * *
* * *
* * *
* * *
5 49 10.2%
* * *

1% For comparison with overall totals by gender and degree level, see row A in Tables 2c and 2d above. These experiences were categorized as sexual assault in

the Report on the 2015 Stanford Campus Climate Survey.

20 L ower case “n” is the number of respondents in each category who experienced prohibited sexual contact of this kind. Upper case “N” is the total number of

students in each category.

21 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to

male transgender or trans mamale to female transgender or trans womayenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another tegrand/or selected

multiple identities.

22 Respondents who selected one or more of the following: Bisexual, Gay, Lesbian, Queer, Asexual, Questiamidd prefer another term
23 Respondents who selected heterosexual or straighdven if they also selected other orientations. Not mutually exclusive with LGBQQA and other

orientations.

2 Includes international students. Respondents were asked to check all that apply; respondents appear in each category they selected.
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Undergraduate
Women (N=2,152) Men (N=2,351) Gender Diverse?! (N=91)
n N % n N % n N %

Table 3A Continued: Undergraduate Rates of Nonconsensual Penetration/Oral Sex (Attempted or Completed) through Force, Threat of
Violence, or When the Respondent Was Asleep, Unconscious, or Unable to Resist or Respond by Demographic and Academic
Characteristics

Class Year (Undergraduate)

First 11 555 2.0% < * & * * *
Second 20 494 4.1% * * * * * *
Third 27 512 5.3% & & & 5 23 21.7%
Fourth 34 527 6.5% 4 561 0.7% * * *
Fifth+ 7 58 12.1% 4 69 5.8% * * *
Prevalence Rates by Survey Respondent’s Participation in Extracurricular Activities?

Intercollegiate athletics (NCAA) 6 188 3.2% * * * * * *
Intramural athletics 5 173 2.9% * * * * * *
Club sports 16 321 5.0% * * * * * *
Music/theater group/band 22 401 5.5% * * * * * *
Fraternity or sorority 43 679 6.3% * * * * * *
Student publications 20 279 7.2% * * * * * *
Student government 8 115 7.0% & * * * * *
Political group 10 145 6.9% * * * * * *
Religious or spiritual group 12 327 3.7% 4 300 1.3% * * *
Cultural/ethnic organization 25 523 4.8% * * * * * *
Volunteer service 45 960 4.7% & & & * * *
Academic clubs, honor societies, or

professional associations 31 605 5.1% 6 669  0.9% * *
Other student organizations or clubs 43 915 4.7% 4 907 0.4% 4 41 9.8%
None of the above 6 92 6.5% * * * * * *

*Results suppressed because of small numbers to protect the privacy of respondents.

25 Respondents were asked to check all that apply; respondents appear in each category they selected.
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Table 3B: Graduate Rates Nonconsensual Penetration/Oral Sex (Attempted or Completed) through Force, Threat of Violence, or When the
Respondent Was Asleep, Unconscious, or Unable to Resist or Respond by Demographic and Academic Characteristics?®

Women (N=1,830)

n
Sexual Orientation
LGBQQA and Other Identities?® 12
Heterosexual®® 27
Race/Ethnicity>°
Black or African American *
Asian/Asian American 10
American Indian or Alaska Native *
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander *
Hispanic or Latina/o >
White 26
Mixed race 4
Degree (Graduate)
Master's 7
Research Doctorate (PhD, DMA, JSD) 25
Professional (JD/MBA/MD) 5

N

184
1,673

438
987
405

%

6.5%
1.6%

1.6%
2.5%
1.2%

Graduate

Men (N=2,580)

n N %
4 250 1.6%
4 2,332 0.2%
* * *
* * *
* * *
* * *
* * *
5 1,572 0.3%
* * *
4 588 0.7%
4 1,512 0.3%
* * *

Gender Diverse?’ (N=63)

n

N

%

26 Lower case “n” is the number of respondents in each category who experienced prohibited sexual contact of this kind. Upper case “N” is the total number of

students in each category.

27 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to
male transgender or trans mamale to female transgender or trans womayenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another tegrand/or selected

multiple identities.

28 Respondents who selected one or more of the following: Bisexual, Gay, Lesbian, Queer, Asexual, Questiamidd prefer another term
29 Respondents who selected heterosexual or straighdven if they also selected other orientations. Not mutually exclusive with LGBQQA and other

orientations.

30 Includes international students. Respondents were asked to check all that apply; respondents appear in each category they selected.
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4. Total Rates of Prohibited Sexual Contact®!; Disaggregated by Demographic and Academic Characteristics
Table 4A: Undergraduate Total Rates of Prohibited Sexual Contact; Disaggregated by Demographic and Academic Characteristics*?

Undergraduate
Women (N=2,152) Men (N=2,351) Gender Diverse® (N=91)
n N % n N % n N %
Sexual Orientation
LGBQQA and Other Identities3 147 297 49.5% 80 324 24.7% | 33 73 45.2%
Heterosexual®” 721 1,912 37.7% 250 2,049 12.2% 6 18 33.3%
Race/Ethnicity3®
Black or African American 72 178 40.5% 33 176 18.8% 5 9 55.6%
Asian/Asian American 239 708 33.8% 57 705 8.1% 12 23 52.2%
American Indian or Alaska Native 32 71 45.1% 10 58 17.2% 4 6 66.7%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 37 37.8% 10 44  22.7% * * *
Hispanic or Latina/o 141 315 44.8% 69 410 16.8% 8 18 44.4%
White 509 1,221 41.7% 210 1,335 15.7% | 23 49 46.9%
Mixed race 126 273 46.2% 47 258 18.2% | 11 23 47.8%

31 For comparison with overall totals by gender and degree level, see row | in Tables 2c and 2d above. These experiences were categorized as sexual assault,
possible sexual assault/misconduct, or sexual misconduct in the Report on the 2015 Stanford Campus Climate Survey. Tables in this section show the total
combined prevalence rates for survey respondents experiencing any of the following: attempted and/or completed nonconsensual penetration and/or oral
sex, completed nonconsensual sexual touching, and completed nonconsensual clothing removal when accomplished by unknown tactics, force, threat of
violence, or when the respondent was asleep, unconscious, or unable to resist or respond.

32 Lower case “n” is the number of respondents in each category who experienced prohibited sexual contact. Upper case “N” is the total number of students in
each category.

33 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to
male transgender or trans mamale to female transgender or trans womayenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another tegrand/or selected
multiple identities.

34 Respondents who selected one or more of the following: Bisexual, Gay, Lesbian, Queer, Asexual, Questiamidd prefer another term

35 Respondents who selected heterosexual or straighdven if they also selected other orientations. Not mutually exclusive with LGBQQA and other
orientations.

3¢ Includes international students. Respondents were asked to check all that apply; respondents appear in each category they selected.
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n

Women (N=2,152)
N

%

Undergraduate

Men (N=2,351)

n

N

%

Gender Diverse® (N=91)

n

N

Table 4A Continued: Undergraduate Total Rates of Prohibited Sexual Contact; Disaggregated by Demographic and Academic

Characteristics

Class Year (Undergraduate)
First

Second

Third

Fourth

Fifth+

Prevalence Rates by Survey Respondent’s Participation in Extracurricular Activities

Intercollegiate athletics (NCAA)
Intramural athletics

Club sports

Music/theater group/band
Fraternity or sorority

Student publications

Student government

Political group

Religious or spiritual group
Cultural/ethnic organization
Volunteer service

Academic clubs, honor societies, or professional
associations

Other student organizations or clubs
None of the above

139
192
231
238

32

62
75
126
157
297
132
60
64
119
213
379

239
362
29

555
494
512
527

58

188
173
321
401
679
279
115
145
327
523
960

605
915
92

*Results suppressed because of small numbers to protect the privacy of respondents.

25.1%
38.9%
45.1%
45.2%
55.2%

33.0%
43.4%
39.3%
39.2%
43.7%
47.3%
52.2%
44.1%
36.4%
40.7%
39.5%

39.5%
39.6%
31.5%

37

49
63
74
109
21

42
93
55
60
103
32
21
24
40
60
108

86
131
15

37 Respondents were asked to check all that apply; respondents appear in each category they selected.

548
588
584
561

69

244
630
391
447
568
219
111
139
300
403
691

669
907
145

8.9%
10.7%
12.7%
19.4%
30.4%

17.2%
14.8%
14.1%
13.4%
18.1%
14.6%
18.9%
17.3%
13.3%
14.9%
15.6%

12.9%
14.4%
10.3%

13
12

O * b

*

10

10

14

16

15

24
23
20

19

17

21

29
38

17
41

%

54.2%
52.2%
40.0%

50.0%

47.4%

58.8%

47.6%

48.3%
42.1%

35.3%
36.6%
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Table 4B: Graduate Total Rates of Prohibited Sexual Contact; Disaggregated by Demographic and Academic Characteristics3®

Women (N=1,830)

n
Sexual Orientation
LGBQQA and Other Identities* 51
Heterosexual*! 188
Race/Ethnicity*
Black or African American 9
Asian/Asian American 64
American Indian or Alaska Native 8
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander *
Hispanic or Latina/o 26
White 151
Mixed race 24
Degree (Graduate)
Master's 51
Research Doctorate (PhD, DMA, JSD) 121
Professional (JD/MBA/MD) 58

N

184
1,673

74
667
19

150
1,057
103

438
987
405

*Results suppressed because of small numbers to protect the privacy of respondents.

%

27.7%
11.2%

12.2%
9.6%
42.1%

17.3%
14.3%
23.3%

11.6%
12.3%
14.3%

Graduate

Men (N=2,580)

n N
22 250
71 2,332

6 61
19 822

* *

* *
12 225
59 1,572

6 121
25 588
54 1,512
12 480

%

8.8%
3.0%

9.8%
2.3%

5.3%
3.8%
5.0%

4.3%
3.6%
2.5%

Gender Diverse3® (N=63)

n

* ¥ X ¥ X ¥ *

N

40

*

¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ *

41

%

17.5%

*

* K X ¥ X ¥ *

14.6%

38 Lower case “n” is the number of respondents in each category who experienced prohibited sexual contact. Upper case “N” is the total number of students in

each category.

39 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to
male transgender or trans mamale to female transgender or trans womayenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another tegrand/or selected

multiple identities.

40 Respondents who selected one or more of the following: Bisexual, Gay, Lesbian, Queer, Asexual, Questiamidd prefer another term

41 Respondents who selected heterosexual or straighdven if they also selected other orientations. Not mutually exclusive with LGBQQA and other

orientations.

42 Includes international students. Respondents were asked to check all that apply; respondents appear in each category they selected.
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5. Perpetrator(s) Affiliation to Stanford and Relationship to Survey Respondent
Table 5A: Percent Responding in Each Category: Was the person(s) who did this to you affiliatedth Stanford? Check all that appK?.By
degree level and type of prohibited sexual contact.*

Yes, Stanford student

Yes, Stanford alumni

Yes, Stanford faculty member or professor

Yes, Stanford research staff or postdoctoral
scholar

Yes, Other Stanford employee, administrator or
staff member

No

Unsure

Other

Undergraduate:
Penetration/Oral Sex
through
Force/Violence or
Incapacitation
(N=120)

90%

3%

2%

2%

2%
6%
1%
3%

Undergraduate:
All Other Forms of
Prohibited Sexual
Contact (N=1,024)

90%
1%
0%

0%

1%
2%
6%
2%

43 Respondents were asked to check all that apply; respondents appear in each row they selected.
4 Respondents appear in only one column; those experiencing nonconsensual penetration/oral sex through force, threat of violence, or when the respondent

was asleep, unconscious or unable to resist or respond are not included in the column for all other forms of prohibited sexual contact.

Graduate:
Penetration/Oral Sex
through
Force/Violence or
Incapacitation
(N=48)

51%

1%

2%

2%

0%
38%
4%
0%

Graduate:

All Other Forms of
Prohibited Sexual
Contact (N=266)

73%
3%
1%

3%
2%
13%

8%
2%
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Table 5B: Percent Responding in Each Category: Which of the following terms describe your relationship with the person(s) who did this tc
you?Check all that Apply® By degree level and type of prohibited sexual contact.*

Undergraduate: Undergraduate: Graduate: Graduate:
Penetration/Oral  All Other Forms of Penetration/Oral All Other Forms
Sex through Prohibited Sexual Sex through of Prohibited
Force/Violence or  Contact (N=1,024) Force/Violence or Sexual Contact
Incapacitation Incapacitation (N=266)

(N=120) (N=48)
No prior relationship 33% 50% 13% 33%
Acquaintance 48% 37% 25% 32%
Colleague 6% 3% 17% 13%
Friend 37% 31% 33% 33%
Former dating or sexual partner or spouse 24% 8% 29% 9%
Current dating or sexual partner or spouse 9% 4% 19% 6%
My professor, lecturer or other faculty member 2% 0% 2% 2%
My teaching assistant 1% 0% 0% 0%
A student in a class or section | was leading 0% 0% 2% 2%
My boss, manager or supervisor 1% 0% 2% 0%
Family member 1% 0% 0% 0%
Other (please specify) 5% 1% 10% 4%

4 Respondents were asked to check all that apply; respondents appear in each row they selected.
46 Respondents appear in only one column; those experiencing nonconsensual penetration/oral sex through force, threat of violence, or when the respondent
was asleep, unconscious or unable to resist or respond are not included in the column for all other forms of prohibited sexual contact.
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6. Nonconsensual Contact Accomplished Through Force, Threat of Violence, or When the Respondent Was Asleep,
Unconscious, or Unable to Resist or Respond*’
Table 6A: All nonconsensual sexual contact accomplished through the tactics of force, threat of violence, or when the respondent was asleep,
unconscious, or unable to resist or respond. Respondents appear in both rows a and c if they indicated experiencing both kinds of incidents.
Row b is a subset of row a; row b includes completed acts only. Row d counts each survey respondent only once.

Undergraduate Graduate
Total
Women Men Gender Diverse?? Women Men g::;dr:; N=(9,067)
(N=2,152) (N=2,351) (N=91) (N=1,830) (N=2,580) (N=63) ’
N % N % N % N % N % N % N %

a. Penetration without consent; oral sex without

consent; being made to penetrate without consent. 100 4.7% 14  0.6% 6 6.6% 37 2.% 8 0.3% * * | 168 1.9%

Includes both completed acts and attempted acts.
b. Penetration without consent; oral sex
without consent; being made to penetrate

. 74 3.4% 12 0.5% 5 5.5% 30 1.6% 5 0.2% * * | 128 1.4%
without consent. Includes completed acts
only.
c. Kissing, touching, and clothing removal (completed). 160 7.4% 32 1.4% 11 12.1% 61 3.3% 15 0.6% * * 1 281 3.1%
d. All nonconsensual contact through force, threat of
violence, or when the respondent was asleep, 187  87% 37  16% 14 154% | 71 39% 17 07% * *|329  3.6%

unconscious, or unable to resist or respond. (Any
respondent in row a, b, and/or c)

*Results suppressed because of small numbers to protect the privacy of respondents.

47 This table is provided in response to requests for a total measure of nonconsensual contact accomplished through force, threat of violence, or when the
respondent was asleep, unconscious, or unable to resist or respond, independent of Stanford’s categorization of responses into the policy categories of sexual
assault and sexual misconduct. This table includes respondents indicating experiences of nonconsensual kissing, which is not considered prohibited sexual
contact under Stanford’s policy, but may constitute sexual harassment.

48 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to
male transgender or trans mamale to female transgender or trans womayenderqueer/gendemnonconforming, | prefer another tegrand/or selected
multiple identities.
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Table 6B: Undergraduates in 4" Year and Above

All nonconsensual sexual contact accomplished through the tactics of force, threat of violence, or when the respondent was asleep,
unconscious, or unable to resist or respond. Respondents appear in both rows a and c if they indicated experiencing both kinds of incidents.
Row b is a subset of row a; row b includes completed acts only. Row d counts each survey respondent only once.

Undergraduate 4th Year and Above*®
Women (N= 585) Men (N= 630) Gender Diverse (N= 23)
N % N % N %

a. Penetration without consent; oral sex without
consent; being made to penetrate without consent.
Includes both completed acts and attempted acts. 41 7.0% 8 1.3% * *
b. Penetration without consent; oral sex
without consent; being made to penetrate
without consent. Includes completed acts
only. 31 5.3% 7 1.1% * *

c. Kissing, touching, and clothing removal. 61 10.4% 12 1.9% * *

d. All nonconsensual contact through force, threat

of violence, or when the respondent was asleep,

unconscious, or unable to resist or respond. (Any

respondent in row a, b, and/or c) 68 11.6% 15 2.4% * *

*Results suppressed because of small numbers to protect the privacy of respondents.

49 Respondents are included in the category 4" Year and Abovi they selected Fourthor Fifth+on the survey when asked What class year are you?
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7. Concerns about Sharing or Reporting Experiences of Nonconsensual Sexual Contact
Table 7: Did any of the following thoughts or concerns cross your mind when you were deciding whether or not to share or report your
experience? (Regarding each respondent's most recent experience of nonconsensual contact)®

Nonconsensual Penetration Completed Nonconsensual Touching
or Oral Sex (Attempted or Completed) or Clothing Removal®!
Percent Percent Percent Percent

N
responding Yes responding NQ responding Yesresponding NO

Did not know who | should tell 483 42% 58% 1,033 21% 79%
Did not know where to go to report 481 23% 77% 1,032 15% 85%
Did not want anyone to know the other things | was

doing at the time (e.g., drinking underage, using drugs) 481 22% 78% 1,034 12% 88%
Felt embarrassed or ashamed, didn’t want anyone to

know what happened 481 65% 35% 1,032 30% 70%
Felt that | was at least partly at fault or it wasn’t totally

the other person’s fault 481 78% 22% 1,031 47% 53%
Afraid of retaliation by person who did it or others 477 35% 65% 1,029 14% 86%
Not clear that harm was intended 481 76% 24% 1,031 72% 28%
Did not think it was serious enough to share 478 77% 23% 1,032 89% 11%
Lack of proof that incident happened 480 41% 59% 1,031 27% 73%

50 The list of concerns shown to respondents was long and there was some drop-off in response for later items. The statements are presented here in the
same order as on the questionnaire. The N column shows the total answering either Yesor Noto each statement.

51 Respondents who experienced both nonconsensual penetration/oral sex and nonconsensual touching/clothing removal are represented here only in the
column for nonconsensual penetration/oral sex. Those in the column for nonconsensual touching or clothing removal did not also experience nonconsensual
penetration/oral sex.
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Nonconsensual Penetration Completed Nonconsensual Touching
or Oral Sex (Attempted or Completed) or Clothing Removal*!
Percent Percent Percent Percent
responding Yes responding NQ responding Yesresponding NO
Table 7 Continued
Fear of being treated with hostility by the person |
would tell 478 26% 74% 1,030 10% 90%
Fear of being blamed or not believed by the person |
would tell 479 37% 63% 1,029 14% 86%
Fear of how my family would respond 479 36% 64% 1,027 12% 88%
Did not want the person who did it to get into trouble
or hurt their future 479 57% 43% 1,019 31% 69%
Did not want any action to be taken (i.e. arrests, legal
charges, disciplinary action) 478 75% 25% 1,021 55% 45%
Felt that the other person was too powerful to be held
accountable 478 11% 89% 1,024 3% 97%
Didn't think the Stanford University administration
would do anything 480 34% 66% 1,023 22% 78%
Worried that if | tell someone at Stanford University,
the administration will take action against the entire
organization/group that this person belongs to, rather
than just the person who did something wrong 478 15% 85% 1,019 12% 88%
Worried that if | tell someone at Stanford University,
the administration will take action on their own without
my permission 477 46% 54% 1,015 23% 77%
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8. Experiences of Students with Disabilities
Table 8A
Percent Self-Reporting a Disability by Responding Yesto the Question: Do you havea physical, psychological or
learning disability?

Undergraduate Graduate
Gender Gender
Women Men Diverse® Women Men Diverse
N=2,152 N= 2,351 N=91 N=1,830 N=2,580 N=63
Yes 9% 5% 24% 4% 4% 13%
Table 8B
Percent of respondents indicating specific conditions (check all that apply; respondents may appear in multiple rows)
Undergraduate Graduate
Gender Gender
Women Men Diverse Women Men Diverse
N=2,152 N= 2,351 N=91 N=1,830 N=2,580 N=63
Learning Disability or ADHD 3% 2% 9% 1% 2% 5%
Sensory, chronic medical or
physical disability 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2%
Chronic mental health condition 1% 1% 16% 2% 1% 6%
Other disability or chronic
medical condition (please
specify) 1% 1% 7% 1% 0% 3%

52 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to
male transgender or trans mamale to female trasgender or trans womamgenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another tegrand/or selected
multiple identities.
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Table 8C

Percent of undergraduates self-reporting a disability by responding Yesto the question: Do you have a physical, psychological or learning
disability?

By race/ethnicity (check-all; respondents may appear in multiple columns)

Undergraduate
American Black or Native
Indian or Asian/Asian African Hispanic or Hawaiian or
Alaska Native American American Latina/o Pacific Islander White Mixed race
N= 135 N=1,436 N= 363 N= 743 N=84 N=2,605 N= 554
Yes 13% 6% 1% 7% 8% 9% 9%

Table 8D

Percent of graduate students self-reporting a disability by responding Yesto the question: Do you have a physical, psychological or learning
disability?

By race/ethnicity (check-all; respondents may appear in multiple columns)

Graduate
American Black or Native
Indian or Asian/Asian African Hispanic or Hawaiian or
Alaska Native American American Latina/o Pacific Islander White Mixed race
N= 45 N=1,505 N=139 N= 382 N= 13 N= 2,660 N= 236
Yes 18% 2% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6%
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Table 8E
Prohibited Sexual Contact>?

Penetration/oral sex through force/violence or incapacitation
Penetration/oral sex through unknown tactics®

All other forms of prohibited sexual contact (if not counted in
previous rows)

Total Prohibited Sexual Contact

Table 8F
Prohibited Sexual Contact

Penetration/oral sex through force/violence or incapacitation
Penetration/oral sex through unknown tactics

All other forms of prohibited sexual contact (if not counted in
previous rows)

Total Prohibited Sexual Contact

*Results suppressed because of small numbers to protect the privacy of respondents.

53 Respondents appear in the first applicable row in this table.

Women
No

disability Has disability
N=1,959 N=193
4% 14%
1% 1%
33% 34%
38% 48%

Women
No Has
disability  disability
N=1,759 N=71
2% 10%
0% 1%
10% 14%
12% 25%

Undergraduate
Men
No Has
disability disability
N= 2,225 N=126
1% 2%
1% 1%
12% 13%
13% 15%
Graduate
Men
No Has
disability disability
N=2,481 N=99
0% 0%
0% 0%
3% 6%
3% 6%

Gender Diverse

No Has
disability  disability
N=69 N=22

1% 14%

1% 0%

26% 45%

32% 59%

Gender Diverse

No Has
disability disability
N=55 N=8

* *

* *

* *

* *

54 Unknown tactics include responses of | don’t know/I have no recollection and Other method not described above when the respondent did not indicate that

any other tactics were used.
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Table 8G
How strong a sense of community do you feel at Stanford?

Women
No Has
disability disability
N 1,956 193
No sense of community 1% 3%
Weak sense of community 9% 16%
Some sense of community 51% 54%
Strong sense of community 39% 27%

Table 8H
How strong a sense of community do you feel at Stanford?

Women
No Has
disability disability
N 1,759 71
No sense of community 2% 4%
Weak sense of community 16% 18%
Some sense of community 53% 54%
Strong sense of community 29% 24%

Undergraduate
Men
No Has
disability disability
2,222 126
2% 6%
13% 21%
52% 52%
33% 21%
Graduate
Men
No Has
disability disability
2,479 99
3% 5%
17% 27%
52% 52%
28% 16%

Gender Diverse

No Has
disability disability
61 22

5% 9%

16% 23%

54% 45%

25% 23%

Gender Diverse

No Has
disability disability
50 8

8% 13%

26% 50%

52% 38%

14% 0%
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Table 8I
How valued do you feel in the learning environment at Stanford?

Women

No disability = Has disability

N 1,957 193

Not at all valued 2% 6%
Slightly valued 12% 22%
Moderately valued 43% 38%
Very valued 33% 25%
Extremely valued 10% 9%

Table 8J
How valued do you feel in the learning environment at Stanford?

Women

No disability = Has disability

N 1,758 71

Not at all valued 2% 4%
Slightly valued 8% 14%
Moderately valued 33% 44%
Very valued 41% 30%
Extremely valued 16% 8%

Undergraduate

Men
No disability  Has disability
2,219 126
3% 4%
9% 21%
37% 28%
36% 33%
15% 14%

Graduate

Men
No disability = Has disability
2,479 99
2% 5%
6% 9%
29% 41%
42% 34%
22% 10%

Gender Diverse

No disability = Has disability
61 22

5% 23%

23% 23%

41% 36%

21% 14%

10% 5%

Gender Diverse

No disability = Has disability
49 8

4% 0%

12% 38%

51% 38%

22% 13%

10% 13%
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Table 8K

How effective is Stanford's support system for students going through personal crises?

Percent responding in each category, excludingthose who responded don't know/no opinion

Very Effective

Effective

Somewhat Effective

Neither Effective nor Ineffective
Somewhat Ineffective
Ineffective

Very Ineffective

Table 8L

No disability

Women
Has disability
1532 178
2% 3%
8% 7%
27% 22%
8% 7%
24% 17%
20% 22%
12% 21%

How effective is Stanford's support system for students going through personal crises?
Percent responding in each category, excludingthose who responded don't know/no opinion

Very Effective

Effective

Somewhat Effective

Neither Effective nor Ineffective
Somewhat Ineffective
Ineffective

Very Ineffective

No disability

Women
Has disability
897 54
7% 7%
24% 13%
34% 33%
7% 0%
14% 20%
9% 13%
5% 13%

Undergraduate
Men

No disability Has disability
1450 100
3% 2%
12% 9%
28% 24%
9% 11%
20% 14%
19% 21%
8% 19%

Graduate

Men

No disability Has disability
925 57
8% 12%
31% 21%
30% 33%
8% 7%
12% 7%
9% 12%
2% 7%

Gender Diverse

No disability
54

0%

2%

11%

4%

24%

28%

31%

Has disability
21

0%

0%

5%

5%

24%

29%

38%

Gender Diverse

No disability
30

7%

20%

33%

0%

13%

13%

13%

Has disability
5

0%

0%

0%

0%

20%

40%

40%
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9. Perceptions of Safety and University Response to Sexual Assault Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity
Table 9A: Undergraduate Responses by Race/Ethnicity: Percent Responding in Each Category

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native
N= 135

How safe do you feel on the Stanford campus?
Extremely safe 30%
Very safe 45%
Somewhat safe 18%
Neither safe nor unsafe 4%
Somewhat unsafe 2%
Very unsafe 1%
Extremely unsafe 0%

If someone were to report a sexual assault to a campus authority, how likely is it that:

Asian/Asian
American
N=1,436

33%
51%
12%
2%
2%
0%
0%

Undergraduate
Blackor  Hispanic
African or
American Latina/o
N= 363 N= 743
29% 37%
47% 48%
14% 10%
3% 2%
4% 2%
1% 1%
2% 0%

Stanford would hold accountable someone found responsible for a sexual assault.

8%
21%
39%
32%

18%
20%
32%
30%

11%
19%
35%
36%

Native
Hawaiian
or Pacific

Islander
N=84

38%
45%
10%
2%
2%
1%
1%

9%
24%
19%
47%

Mixed
White race
N=2,605 N= 554

43% 35%
45% 47%
9% 12%
1% 2%
2% 2%
0% 1%
0% 1%
9% 11%
18% 22%
33% 35%
41% 32%

If you were to report an incident of sexual harassment or assault, how many of your fellow students do you feel would support

Not at all Likely 11%
A little Likely 24%
Moderately Likely 34%
Very Likely 32%
you?

Nearly all 28%
Most 41%
Some 26%
Only a few 3%
None 2%

28%
44%
23%
4%
1%

22%
40%
31%
7%
0%

31%
43%
22%
4%
1%

31%
37%
27%
5%
0%

30% 25%
44% 44%
21% 26%
4% 4%
1% 1%
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Table 9B: Graduate Responses by Race/Ethnicity: Percent Responding in Each Category

American

Indian or
Alaska Asian/Asian
Native American
N=45 N=1,505

How safe do you feel on the Stanford campus?

Extremely safe 40% 32%
Very safe 40% 53%
Somewhat safe 11% 13%
Neither safe nor unsafe 2% 1%
Somewhat unsafe 1% 1%
Very unsafe 0% 0%
Extremely unsafe 2% 0%

Black or
African
American
N=139

33%
47%
12%
6%
1%
0%
1%

Graduate

Hispanic
or
Latina/o
N= 382

43%
41%
9%
3%
3%
0%
0%

If someone were to report a sexual assault to a campus authority, how likely is it that:
Stanford would hold accountable someone found responsible for a sexual assault.

12%
26%
25%
37%

7%
19%
26%
48%

Native
Hawaiian
or Pacific

Islander

N= 13

15%
54%
23%
0%
0%
0%
8%

8%
23%
54%
15%

White
N= 2,660

47%
43%
7%
1%
1%
0%
0%

6%
16%
33%
45%

Mixed
race
N= 236

38%
44%
11%
3%
3%
0%
0%

12%
22%
32%
33%

If you were to report an incident of sexual harassment or assault, how many of your fellow students do you feel would support

Not at all Likely 12% 5%
A little Likely 21% 14%
Moderately Likely 26% 36%
Very Likely 42% 45%
you?

Nearly all 24% 30%
Most 41% 40%
Some 29% 23%
Only a few 5% 6%
None 0% 1%

18%
45%
28%
7%
2%

33%
39%
22%
5%
1%

23%
38%
15%

8%
15%

35%
40%
19%
5%
1%

26%
41%
25%
7%
1%
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10. Perceptions of Safety and University Response to Sexual Assault Disaggregated by Gender Identity and Sexual

Orientation

Table 10a: Undergraduate Responses by Gender and Sexual Orientation: Percent Responding in Each Category

Undergraduate
LGBQQA and
Gender Other  Heterosexual or

Women Men Diverse® Orientations Straight

N=2,152 N= 2,351 N=91 N= 694 N=3,979
How safe do you feel on the Stanford campus?
Extremely safe 23% 52% 22% 28% 40%
Very safe 56% 40% 35% 48% 48%
Somewhat safe 15% 6% 16% 15% 10%
Neither safe nor unsafe 2% 1% 8% 3% 1%
Somewhat unsafe 3% 1% 10% 4% 2%
Very unsafe 0% 0% 7% 1% 0%
Extremely unsafe 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
If someone were to report a sexual assault to a campus authority, how likely is it that:
Stanford would hold accountable someone found responsible for a sexual assault.
Not at all Likely 13% 5% 32% 18% 8%
A little Likely 23% 15% 31% 25% 18%
Moderately Likely 36% 34% 17% 31% 35%
Very Likely 28% 45% 20% 26% 38%
If you were to report an incident of sexual harassment or assault, how many of your fellow students do you feel would support you?
Nearly all 25% 33% 16% 23% 30%
Most 44% 43% 29% 43% 44%
Some 27% 18% 43% 27% 22%
Only a few 1% 5% 11% 6% 1%
None 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

%5 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to
male transgender or trans mamale to female transgender or trans womayenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another tegrand/or selected

multiple identities.
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Table 10b: Graduate Responses by Gender and Sexual Orientation: Percent Responding in Each Category

Graduate

LGBQQA and
Gender Other Heterosexual

Women Men Diverse®® Orientations or Straight

N= 1,830 N=2,580 N=63 N=474 N=4,024
How safe do you feel on the Stanford campus?
Extremely safe 28% 51% 29% 38% 42%
Very safe 53% 41% 41% 46% 46%
Somewhat safe 15% 6% 16% 10% 10%
Neither safe nor unsafe 2% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Somewhat unsafe 2% 0% 5% 2% 1%
Very unsafe 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Extremely unsafe 0% 0% 3% 1% 0%
If someone were to report a sexual assault to a campus authority, how likely is it that:
Stanford would hold accountable someone found responsible for a sexual assault.
Not at all Likely 8% 4% 13% 12% 5%
A little Likely 21% 12% 29% 22% 16%
Moderately Likely 37% 31% 27% 34% 33%
Very Likely 34% 53% 31% 32% 46%
If you were to report an incident of sexual harassment or assault, how many of your fellow students do you feel would support you?
Nearly all 27% 37% 23% 26% 33%
Most 40% 40% 25% 42% 40%
Some 26% 17% 33% 25% 20%
Only a few 7% 1% 15% 6% 5%
None 0% 1% 4% 2% 1%

%6 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to
male transgender or trans mamale to female transgender or trans womayenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another tegrand/or selected

multiple identities.
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11. Perceptions of Safety and University Response to Sexual Assault Disaggregated by Graduate Degree Type

Women
N=426
How safe do you feel on the Stanford
campus?
Extremely safe 24%
Very safe 55%
Somewhat safe 16%
Neither safe nor unsafe 3%
Somewhat unsafe 1%
Very unsafe 0%
Extremely unsafe 0%

If someone were to report a sexual assault to a campus authority, how like

Master's

Men
N=581

45%
47%
7%
0%
1%
0%
0%

Gender
Diverse
N=14

27%
55%
9%
9%
0%
0%
0%

Stanford would hold accountable someone found responsible for a sexual assault.

3%
9%
27%
61%

0%
22%
11%
67%

PhD/DMA/JSD
Women Men
N=987 N=1,512
29% 51%
51% 41%
15% 6%
2% 2%
2% 0%
0% 0%
0% 0%

ly is it that:

8% 4%
21% 13%
36% 32%
35% 51%

Gender
Diverse
N=41

26%
41%
21%
5%
5%
0%
3%

17%
29%
31%
23%

JD/MBA/MD
Women Men

N=405 N=480

28% 58%
57% 35%

12% 4%
1% 2%
1% 1%
0% 0%
0% 0%

11% 5%

26% 13%
37% 32%
26% 50%

If you were to report an incident of sexual harassment or assault, how many of your fellow students do you feel would support

Not at all Likely 5%
A little Likely 17%
Moderately Likely 39%
Very Likely 39%
you?

Nearly all 29%
Most 40%
Some 24%
Only a few 7%
None 0%

33%
41%
20%
5%
1%

33%
11%
22%
33%

0%

28%
41%
24%
7%
1%

38%
40%
15%
4%
2%

23%
34%
29%
11%

3%

21% 35%
39% 40%
34% 21%
6% 3%
0% 1%

Gender
Diverse
N=8

50%
25%
0%
0%
13%
0%
13%

13%
38%
25%
25%

13%

0%
63%
13%
13%
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12. Witnessing Sexist Remarks, Homophobic Remarks, and Experiences of Unwanted Sexual Attention Disaggregated by

Race/Ethnicity

Table 12a: Undergraduate Respondents Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Percent of Respondents Witnessing or Experiencing Each
Behavior

Someone telling offensive jokes about lesbians, gay men or
bisexual people

Someone making sexist remarks or jokes about women in your
presence

Someone making inappropriate comments about your or
someone else’s body, appearance or attractiveness in your
presence

Someone telling you about their sexual experiences when you
did not want to hear them

Someone repeatedly asking you on dates, to go out, or hook
up even after you've said no

Someone seeming to bribe you with some sort of reward if
you agreed to engage in a romantic or sexual relationship with
that person

Someone e-mailed, texted, posted on social media or instant
messaged offensive sexual jokes, stories, or pictures to you

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native

N= 135
59%

78%

80%

37%

22%

7%

21%

Asian/Asian
American
N=1,436
55%

74%

78%
30%

15%

5%

19%

Undergraduate
Black or Hispanic
African or
American Latina/o
N= 363 N= 743
66% 58%
86% 81%
86% 80%
30% 36%
19% 17%

7% 6%

18% 18%

Native
Hawaiia
nor
Pacific
Islander
N=84
67%

83%

80%

36%

17%

8%

25%

White

Mixed
race

N=2,605 N=554

56%

79%

78%

34%

20%

5%

18%
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81%

82%

35%

23%

8%
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Table 12b: Graduate Respondents Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Percent of Respondents Witnessing or Experiencing
Each Behavior

Someone telling offensive jokes about lesbians, gay
men or bisexual people

Someone making sexist remarks or jokes about women
in your presence

Someone making inappropriate comments about your
or someone else’s body, appearance or attractiveness
in your presence

Someone telling you about their sexual experiences
when you did not want to hear them

Someone repeatedly asking you on dates, to go out, or
hook up even after you've said no

Someone seeming to bribe you with some sort of
reward if you agreed to engage in a romantic or sexual
relationship with that person

Someone e-mailed, texted, posted on social media or
instant messaged offensive sexual jokes, stories, or
pictures to you

American
Indian or
Alaska
Native
N=45
36%

67%

64%

27%

7%

2%

9%

Asian/Asian
American
N=1,505
20%

42%

40%
12%

7%

2%

8%

Graduate
Native
Black or Hispanic Hawaiian
African or or Pacific
American Latina/o Islander
N=139 N= 382 N= 13
26% 32% 31%
64% 58% 62%
66% 57% 38%
27% 19% *
12% 10% *
5% 2% *
6% 10% *

White
N= 2,660

23%

55%

49%

15%

7%

2%

7%

Mixed
race
N= 236
33%

63%

58%

22%

9%

5%

11%
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13. Witnessing Sexist Remarks, Homophobic Remarks, and Experiences of Unwanted Sexual Attention Disaggregated by

Gender Identity and Sexual Orientation

Table 13a: Undergraduate Respondents Disaggregated by Gender Identity and Sexual Orientation

Percent of Respondents Witnessing or Experiencing Each Behavior

Someone telling offensive jokes about lesbians, gay men or bisexual people

Someone making sexist remarks or jokes about women in your presence

Someone making inappropriate comments about your or someone else’s
body, appearance or attractiveness in your presence

Someone telling you about their sexual experiences when you did not
want to hear them

Someone repeatedly asking you on dates, to go out, or hook up even after
you've said no

Someone seeming to bribe you with some sort of reward if you agreed to
engage in a romantic or sexual relationship with that person

Someone e-mailed, texted, posted on social media or instant messaged
offensive sexual jokes, stories, or pictures to you

Women
N=2,152

54%

79%

83%

34%

26%

7%

16%

Men
N= 2,351
58%

76%

75%

31%

9%

3%

20%

Undergraduate
LGBQQA
Gender and Other
Diverse Orientations
N=91 N= 694
83% 67%
90% 84%
87% 84%
54% 42%
33% 27%
17% 12%
36% 24%

Heterosexual
or Straight
N=3,979

55%

77%

78%
31%

16%

4%

18%
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Table 13b: Graduate Respondents Disaggregated by Gender Identity and Sexual Orientation

Graduate
LGBQQA
Gender and Other Heterosexual

Percent of Respondents Witnessing or Experiencing Each Behavior Women Men Diverse Orientations or Straight

N=1,830 N=2,580 N=63 N=474 N=4,024
Someone telling offensive jokes about lesbians, gay men or bisexual people 21% 24% 41% 37% 21%
Someone making sexist remarks or jokes about women in your presence 57% 46% 64% 63% 50%
Someone making inappropriate comments about your or someone else’s
body, appearance or attractiveness in your presence 53% 43% 60% 63% 46%
Someone telling you about their sexual experiences when you did not
want to hear them 18% 13% 25% 20% 14%
Someone repeatedly asking you on dates, to go out, or hook up even after
you've said no 14% 3% 11% 15% 7%
Someone seeming to bribe you with some sort of reward if you agreed to
engage in a romantic or sexual relationship with that person 3% 1% 7% 5% 2%
Someone e-mailed, texted, posted on social media or instant messaged
offensive sexual jokes, stories, or pictures to you 8% 7% 16% 9% 7%
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14. Witnessing Sexist Remarks, Homophobic Remarks, and Experiences of Unwanted Sexual Attention Disaggregated by

Graduate Degree Type

Percent of Respondents Witnessing or
Experiencing Each Behavior

Someone telling offensive jokes about lesbians,
gay men or bisexual people

Someone making sexist remarks or jokes about
women in your presence

Someone making inappropriate comments
about your or someone else’s body, appearance
or attractiveness in your presence

Someone telling you about their sexual
experiences when you did not want to hear
them

Someone repeatedly asking you on dates, to go
out, or hook up even after you've said no
Someone seeming to bribe you with some sort
of reward if you agreed to engage in a romantic
or sexual relationship with that person
Someone e-mailed, texted, posted on social
media or instant messaged offensive sexual
jokes, stories, or pictures to you

Women

N=426

21%

46%

44%

18%

13%

3%

7%

Master's

Men
N=581
26%

41%

38%

12%

3%

1%

7%

Gender
Diverse
N=14

36%

36%

45%

10%

10%

0%

0%

PhD/DMA/ISD
Women Men G_ender
Diverse
N=987 N=1,512 N=41
19% 22% 41%
58% 47% 69%
51% 41% 64%
18% 12% 33%
14% 3% 13%
3% 1% 8%
7% 5% 21%

Women
N=405
26%

69%

68%

19%

15%

2%

12%

JD/MBA/MD

Men
N=480
27%

51%

55%

16%

3%

1%

12%

Gender
Diverse
N=8

50%

75%

63%

0%

0%

13%

13%
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15. Perceptions of Campus Climate Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity
Table 15A: Undergraduate Responses by Race/Ethnicity: Percent Responding in Each Category

Undergraduate
American Native
Indian or Black or  Hispanic Hawaiian

Alaska Asian/Asian African or or Pacific Mixed

Native American American Latina/o Islander White race

N=135 N=1,436 N=363 N=743 N=84 N=2,605 N= 554
How much do Stanford faculty care about you?
Not at all 3% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2%
A little 16% 12% 19% 14% 11% 11% 15%
A moderate amount 40% 41% 42% 39% 44% 36% 39%
Alot 29% 35% 30% 33% 38% 37% 35%
A great deal 12% 11% 6% 11% 7% 15% 9%
How strong a sense of community do you feel at Stanford?
No sense of community 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Weak sense of community 13% 10% 12% 13% 8% 11% 11%
Some sense of community 60% 55% 54% 53% 56% 49% 57%
Strong sense of community 24% 33% 32% 32% 35% 37% 31%
How much can you depend on your friends/peers for support?*’
A great deal 36% 38% 39% 44% 36% 45% 38%
Alot 29% 36% 29% 31% 39% 32% 35%
A moderate amount 22% 20% 21% 16% 19% 15% 17%
A little 11% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8%
Not at all 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2%

57 For undergraduates, the question wording was How much can you depend on your friends for suppBet%raduate students, the question wording was
How much can you depend on your Stanford peers for support?
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Table 15B: Graduate Responses by Race/Ethnicity: Percent Responding in Each Category

Graduate
American Native
Indian or Black or  Hispanic Hawaiian
Alaska Asian/Asian African or or Pacific Mixed
Native American American Latina/o Islander White race
N= 45 N=1,505 N=139 N= 382 N= 13 N=2,660 N= 236

How much do Stanford faculty care about you?
Not at all 2% 2% 4% 3% 15% 1% 1%
A little 9% 10% 17% 13% 15% 9% 13%
A moderate amount 31% 35% 36% 36% 23% 35% 29%
Alot 36% 36% 32% 31% 38% 37% 35%
A great deal 22% 17% 12% 17% 8% 18% 21%
How strong a sense of community do you feel at Stanford?
No sense of community 0% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2% 3%
Weak sense of community 16% 17% 24% 17% 31% 16% 20%
Some sense of community 51% 57% 50% 49% 54% 50% 51%
Strong sense of community 33% 23% 22% 31% 8% 32% 26%
How much can you depend on your friends/peers for support?°2
A great deal 18% 16% 13% 24% 15% 24% 21%
Alot 42% 37% 22% 33% 8% 36% 38%
A moderate amount 20% 32% 45% 29% 31% 26% 25%
A little 18% 12% 15% 11% 38% 12% 15%
Not at all 2% 2% 5% 4% 8% 2% 2%

%8 For undergraduates, the question wording was How much can you depend on your friends for suppBet%raduate students, the question wording was
How much can you depend on your Stanford peers for support?
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16. Perceptions of Campus Climate Disaggregated by Gender Identity and Sexual Orientation
Table 16A: Undergraduate Responses by Gender and Sexual Orientation: Percent Responding in Each Category

Undergraduate
LGBQQA and
Gender Other  Heterosexual or

Women Men Diverse®® Orientations Straight

N=2,152 N=2,351 N=91 N= 694 N=3,979
How much do Stanford faculty care about you?
Not at all 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
A little 12% 11% 23% 15% 12%
A moderate amount 40% 38% 39% 40% 38%
Alot 34% 36% 25% 32% 35%
A great deal 13% 13% 10% 11% 13%
How strong a sense of community do you feel at Stanford?
No sense of community 1% 2% 6% 2% 1%
Weak sense of community 9% 13% 18% 15% 11%
Some sense of community 51% 52% 52% 51% 52%
Strong sense of community 38% 32% 24% 32% 36%
How much can you depend on your friends/peers for support?°°
A great deal 45% 39% 39% 40% 42%
Alot 33% 34% 35% 34% 33%
A moderate amount 16% 20% 16% 17% 18%
A little 5% 6% 10% 8% 6%
Not at all 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

%9 We use the term gender diverseo describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to
male transgender or trans mamale to female transgender or trans womayenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another tegrand/or selected
multiple identities.

80 For undergraduates, the question wording was How much can you depend on your friends for suppBetraduate students, the question wording was
How much can you depend on your Stanford peers for support?
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Table 16B: Graduate Responses by Gender and Sexual Orientation: Percent Responding in Each Category

Women

N= 1,830
How much do Stanford faculty care about you?
Not at all 2%
A little 10%
A moderate amount 36%
A lot 35%
A great deal 17%
How strong a sense of community do you feel at Stanford?
No sense of community 2%
Weak sense of community 16%
Some sense of community 53%
Strong sense of community 29%

How much can you depend on your friends/peers for support?©?

A great deal 23%
Alot 36%
A moderate amount 28%
A little 11%
Not at all 2%

Men
N=2,580

1%
9%
35%
38%
17%

3%
17%
52%
28%

20%
35%
29%
13%

3%

Gender
Diverse®!
N= 63

2%
19%
43%
26%
10%

9%
29%
50%
12%

7%
30%
40%
19%

4%

Graduate
LGBQQA and
Other
Orientations
N= 474

1%
11%
37%
36%
14%

3%
22%
48%
27%

22%
35%
27%
12%

4%

Heterosexual
or Straight
N=4,024

2%
10%
35%
36%
17%

3%
16%
53%
28%

21%
36%
29%
12%

2%

51 We use the term gender diversto describe respondents who selected the following responses when asked their gender identity on the survey: female to
male transgender or trans mamale to female transgender or trans womayenderqueer/gendenonconforming, | prefer another tegrand/or selected

multiple identities.

52 For undergraduates, the question wording was How much can you depend on your friends for suppBet%raduate students, the question wording was

How much can you depend on your Stanford peers for support?
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17. Perceptions of Campus Climate Disaggregated by Graduate Degree Type

Women
N=426

How much do Stanford faculty care about
you?
Not at all 2%
A little 12%
A moderate amount 41%
Alot 31%
A great deal 14%
How strong a sense of community do you feel at
Stanford?
No sense of community 3%
Weak sense of community 17%
Some sense of community 56%
Strong sense of community 24%
How much can you depend on your friends/peers for
support?%
A great deal 20%
Alot 36%
A moderate amount 28%
A little 13%
Not at all 3%

Master's

Men
N=581

2%
13%
39%
32%
14%

4%
16%
51%
29%

17%
36%
32%
13%

2%

Gender
Diverse
N=14

0%
0%
45%
45%
9%

0%
45%
45%

9%

0%
20%
60%
20%

0%

Women
N=987

3%
10%
35%
35%
18%

3%
19%
55%
24%

22%
36%
28%
12%

2%

PhD/DMA/JSD

Men
N=1,512

1%
9%
34%
39%
18%

3%
21%
54%
21%

18%
36%
30%
14%

3%

Gender
Diverse
N=41

0%
26%
38%
26%
10%

10%
28%
46%
15%

10%
28%
36%
23%

3%

Women
N=405

2%
10%
33%
38%
17%

0%
7%
46%
47%

30%
35%
26%
7%
2%

JD/MBA/MD

Men
N= 480

1%
6%
33%
41%
19%

1%
5%
47%
47%

29%
34%
26%
8%
3%

Gender
Diverse
N=8

13%
13%
63%

0%
13%

13%
13%
75%

0%

0%
50%
38%

0%
13%

8 For undergraduates, the question wording was How much can you depend on your friends for suppBet%raduate students, the question wording was
How much can you depend on your Stanford peers for support?
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